

प्रधान आयुक्त का कार्यालय केंद्रीय माल औरसेवा कर लेखापरीक्षा आयुक्तालय ,जम्मू ओबी-32, रेलहेड कॉम्प्लेक्स, बहू प्लाजा, जम्मू, जम्मू और कश्मीर-180012, ईमेल: gstaudit.jk@gov.in



11-08-2022

## **PUBLIC NOTICE No.02/2022**

Consequent upon issuance of office Order dated 08.08.2022 by the O/o the Principal Commissioner, CGST Audit Commissionerate, Jammu in accordance with provisions of Sub- section 1 and 2 of Section 5 of the RTI Act, 2005, the below mentioned officer as mentioned in Column(2) are designated as "Central Public Information Officer" as per Column (3) for the jurisdiction mentioned against their names in Column (5) and any person who desires to seek information may seek a request to the CPIO/CAPIO in terms of Section 6 if the RTI Act, 2005 as per the address mentioned in Column (4) of the table below:

## **TABLE**

| Sr. No. | Name and the<br>Designationpf the<br>Officer (Sh./Ms) | Designation<br>under the RTI Act | Address  | Jurisdiction                                    |
|---------|---|----------------------------------|--|---|
| 1       | 2   | 3                                | 4  | 5   |
| 1       | Sh. Om Prakash Meena,<br>Assistant Commissioner       | Intormation                      | OB-32 Rail Head<br>Complex,<br>Jammu, J&K,<br>180012 | Central GST, Audit<br>Commissionerate,<br>Jammu |

- 2. This Public Notice shall come into effect immediately.
- 3. This issues with the approval of the Principal Commissioner.

TEJINDER PAL SINGH NAGPAL
JOINT COMMISSIONER

# Copy for information to:

1. The Chief Commissioner, CGST (CZ), C R Building, Sector – 17 C, Chandigarh.

# GADT/HQR/3/2022-RTI-O/O PR COMMR-CGST-ADT-JAMMU

#### 1/871089/2022

- 2. The Principal Commissioner/ Commissioner CGST Commissionerate Chandigarh/ Shimla/ Ludhiana/ Jalandhar / Jammu & Kashmir.
- 3. The Commissioner CGST Audit Commissioner Ludhiana
- 4. The Commissioner, Customs Commissionerate, Amritsar / Ludhiana.
- 5. The Commissioner (Appeals), Chandigarh / Ludhiana.
- 6. The Additional Commissioner CGST Audit Commissioner, Chandigarh.
- 7. The Deputy/Assistant Commissioner, CGST Audit Circle-I/II/Baddi/Shimla
- 8. Officers Concerned.
- 9. Notice Board.

TEJINDER PAL SINGH NAGPAL JOINT COMMISSIONER